CITY OF LOS ANGELES

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
MEMBERS PUBLIC WORKS
BUREAU OF
GREG GOOD . ENGINEERING

PRESIDENT

GARY LEE MOORE, PE, ENV, SP

AURA GARCIA CITY ENGINEER

VICE PRESIDENT

DR. MICHAEL R. DAVIS
PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE

JESSICA M. CALOZA
COMMISSIONER

M. TERESA VILLEGAS
COMMISSIONER

1149 S. BROADWAY, SUITE 700
LOS ANGELES, CA 90015-2213

http://eng.lacity.org

ERIC GARCETTI
DR. FERNANDO CAMPOS MAYOR
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

June 28, 2021
Reza Fard, Project Manager
United Engineering & Construction, Inc.
336 N. Central Ave.
Suite 10A
Glendale, CA 91203

Project: North Spring Street Viaduct Widening and Rehabilitation Project Phase 2 W.O. E700304F
Subject: Fully Executed Change Order No. 045 CLA Ltr. No.045

Dear Reza Fard:
Transmitted herewith is fully executed Change Order No.045 for your records.
You may proceed to submit this change order to the Project Inspector with your next monthly progress payment.

For all correspondence regarding this change, please reference Change Order No. 045. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (213) 485-5101.

Sincerely,

o - 2
& o/

i~

Scott Gibson
Construction Manager
Bridge Improvement Division

Click here to view Change Order Agreement Letter

cc: shirley.lau@lacity.org,
Scott.Gibson@lacity.org,
victor.garibian@lacity.org

&

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER Recyclable and made from recycled waste.



iGlERlNG City of Los Angeles - Department of Public Works - Bureau of Engineering
==
m m CHANGE ORDER

Project Title Project No CO No File No Page No
NORTH SPRING STREET VIADUCT WIDENING AND
REHABILITATION PROJECT PHASE 2 0859 P2 045 8.6.10
W.O. No Contract No Bid Item No Subject
E700304F C-131885 Delete Final Restoration Signing and Striping
Contractor COR No Plan Reference
United Engineering & Construction, 062 TR-1
Inc.
Category Ifcct?\?i:;“e Specification Reference
Change In Scope

1. Reason for Change

The council office has safety concerns over the lack of continuity of bicycle lanes along Spring Street north of Avenue 18
and south of Wilhardt Street. Therefore, final restoration signing and striping will be deleted from this contract and
addressed by LADOT at a later time.

2. Description of Change

Delete all final restoration signing and striping shown on Sheet TR-1 with the exception of the stop sign on Wilhardt
Street at Baker Street.

3. Change In Contract Amount

DEDUCT ($25,500.00)

EXTRA (or DEDUCT) WORK-AGREED PRICE

ITEM UNIT WORK ADD
No. QTY UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION ORDER $ (DEDUCT) $
33 [ 50% | LS |$51,000.00 Restoration signing and $0.00|($25,500.00)
triping
Subtotals: $0.00| ($25500.00)
Total: ($25,500.00)
NET BID ITEM QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS $0.00
NET EXTRA WORK/AGREED PRICE ($25,500.00)
NET CHANGE TO CONTRACT COST ($25,500.00)
4. Change in Contract Duration
There is no change to the contract duration [or milestone date(s)] or completion date.
Cost and Schedule Control Summary*
Original Contract Amount $1,943,725.00 Original Contract Duration 400 Working Days
Previous C.O.'s Add/(Deduct) $1,138,412.39 Previous C.O.'s Add/(Deduct) 174 Working Days
This C.0. Add/(Deduct) ($25,500.00) This C.0. Add/(Deduct) 0 Working Days
Revised Contract Amount $3,056,637.39 Revised Contract Duration 574 Working Days

Revised Contract Completion Date 12/31/2020

*For Engineering's and Contractor's Use Only




The compensation (time and cost) set forth in this Change Order comprises the total compensation due the CONTRACTOR, all Subcontractors, and all Suppliers, for the
work or change defined in this Change Order, including impact on the unchanged work. By signing the Change Order, the CONTRACTOR acknowledges and agrees on behalf
of himself, all Subcontractors, and all Suppliers, that the stipulated compensation includes payment for all work contained in the Change Order, plus all payment
interruptions of schedules, extended field overhead costs, delay, and all impact, ripple effect or cumulative impact on all other work under this Contract. The signing of the
Change Order indicates that the Change Order constitutes full mutual accord and satisfaction for the change, and that the time and cost under the Change Order
constitutes the total equitable adjustment owed the CONTRACTOR, all Subcontractors, and all Suppliers, as a result of the change. The CONTRACTOR on behalf of himself,
all Subcontractors, and all Suppliers, agrees to waive all rights, without exception or reservation of any whatsoever to file any further claim related to this Change Order.

No further claim or request for equitable adjustment of any type shall rise out of or as a result of this Change Order or the impact of this Change Order on the remainder of
the work under this Contract.

Godbrdh
<! 7

Submitted By: Scott Gibson Date: 06/25/2021

i

Construction Manager

b e
gy

Approved By: Scott Gibson Date: 06/25/2021

Project Manager

s

Approved By: Reza Fard Date: 06/26/2021
Contractor
Approved By: Shirley Lau Date: 06/28/2021

Sr.Engineer / Division Manager

Uploaded Files
File Name Size(Bytes) Uploaded By

Uploaded Files (Restricted View)
File Name Size(Bytes) Uploaded By

Document links

CM CO Est 046-R01 - CO-045: Delete Final Restoration Signing and Striping
CO Initiation 045: Delete Final Restoration Signing and Striping
CO Record of

Negotiation 045: Delete Final Restoration Signing and Striping

CO Request COR 062 : PCO 045 Subject: Delete Final Restoration Signing and Striping
Preliminary CO  045: Delete Final Restoration Signing and Striping



